Enclosed is a proposed Resolution providing for a Reimbursement Agreement or Agreements with 
Norfolk Southern Railway Company for costs associated with the Preliminary Engineering phase of the 
Herron Avenue Bridge project; providing for the payment of the costs thereof, not to exceed Twenty-Five 
Thousand Three Hundred Ten Dollars ($25,310.00), reimbursable at 100%. 

Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested. 

Sincerely, 

Jeff Skalican 
Acting Director 

JS/jo 

Jeff Skalican (Jan 9, 2026 13:23:56 EST)